# **FDIC Directors' College**

May 22, 2024

National Energy Center of Excellence, Bismarck ND



In partnership with:



## **About the Program**

The FDIC, in partnership with NDBA and ICBND, is pleased to announce the 2024 FDIC Directors' College.

This one-day seminar is designed with bank directors in mind. The presentations will be delivered by a group of experienced FDIC subject matter experts and will include up-to-date information on issues relevant to all bank directors with an overall theme of corporate governance.

Please consider this unique opportunity to interact with your bank's regulators and enhance your Board's experience and knowledge.

## Who should attend?

All bank executives, officers, and directors.

#### Location



National Energy Center of Excellence Bismarck State College campus 1200 Schafer Street Bismarck ND 58501

## Schedule

8:00 amRegistration & Continental Breakfast9:00 amProgram11:45 amLunch12:45 pmProgram continues3:00 pmAdjourn

# **Lodging Options**

Room blocks have been reserved. Ask for "FDIC." Hampton Inn Bismarck Northwest 2020 Schafer St, Bismarck ND 58501 Room rate: \$149 Reserve by: April 30

Phone: 701.751.5656 <u>https://bit.ly/48Js2GD</u>

## **Courtyard by Marriott**

 3319 N 14<sup>th</sup> St, Bismarck ND 58503

 Room rate: \$139
 Reserve by: April 22

 Phone: 701.223.6667
 https://bit.ly/486kOfw

Program Highlights

The event will consist of an informational general session and several choices of breakout sessions.

The **General Session** will include a panel of FDIC representatives from the risk management and consumer protection divisions who will discuss the importance of corporate governance. This session will also include a state-specific economics briefing by the FDIC's regional economist.

#### **Breakout Sessions:**

- Accounting
- Agricultural loan analysis and classification
- Capital markets hot topics
- Consumer protection
- Cybersecurity
- Insider abuse prevention

#### Registration

Early registration: \$250/person After May 5: \$275/person Deadline to register: May 15

# Register through ICBND or NDBA at: www.icbnd.com or

www.ndba.com

#### 2024 FDIC Directors' College Contacts

ICBND: Jessie Pfaff Email: jessiep@icbnd.com	P: 701.258.7121
NDBA: Dorothy Lick Email: <u>dorothy@ndba.com</u>	P: 701.595.7757
FDIC: Amy Mark Email: <u>ammark@fdic.gov</u>	P: 816.541.6143
FDIC: David Redenbaugh Email: dredenbaugh@fdic.gov P: 515.371.916	